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2024 Semester 1 Student Planner 

Unit 1: Meeting New People 
Unit 2: What is School Life?  

Week Date Work 
Begins Work Outline Assessment Item Date 

Due 
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5 
6 
 
 
 

7 
 
 

8 
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10 

 
 
 

22/01/24 
 

29/01/24 
 

 
 

05/02/24 
12/02/24 

 
 
 
 

19/02/24 
26/02/24 

 
 
 

04/03/24 
 

 
11/03/24 
18/03/24 
25/03/24 

Unit 1: Meeting New People 
 
Learning Experience 1:  
Welcome to German at Craigslea SHS (2 weeks) 
Orientation week: Welcome to German! 
Greetings, numbers and Basic Sounds 
 
Learning Experience 2:  
Meeting & Describing yourself (2 weeks) 
My name, suburb, age, birthday 
My Hobbies and my Family 
My family, home and pets 
 
Learning Experience 3:  
My Personality & German teens (2 weeks) 
My personality, likes and interests 
German teens: What’s different? 
 
Learning Experience 4:  
Revision, Assessment and feedback (3 weeks) 
Revision and Written Task  
German sounds and Speaking Task 
Feedback and Intercultural Text 
NAPLAN 
 

 
 
 
26/1 Australia Day 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Formative: Reading 
Comprehension 
 
 
 
Exam: listening, 
speaking, reading, 
analysing 
NAPLAN 13-25/3/24 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Week 7 

 Mid Semester Holiday:  29 March to 14 April 2024 inclusive 
 School Resumes:  Monday, 15 April 2024 
 
 

11 
 

12 
13 
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17 
 

18 
19 
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15/04/24 
 

22/04/24 
29/04/24 

 
 
 

06/05/24 
13/05/24 

 
 
 
 

20/05/24 
 
 

 
 

27/05/24 
 

03/06/24 
10/06/24 
17/06/24 

Unit 2: What is School Life? 
 
Learning Experience 1: Introduction 
 
Learning Experience 2: In the classroom 
Classroom objects and possessive pronouns 
Classroom interactions and using the Imperative 
 
Learning Experience 3: My School 
Timetable and school subjects 
My subject preferences, likes and dislikes 
Our school buildings and facilities 
Giving directions around the school 
 
Learning Experience 4:  
Revision, Assessment and Feedback 
Revision and Written task 
German Sounds and Speaking task 
Feedback and Intercultural Text 
 
Learning Experience 5: Describing my pets  
(3 weeks) 
 
Year 7 Camp 

 
 
 
 
25/04 Anzac Day 
 
 
 
 
06/05 Labour Day 
 
 
 
 
 
Exam: reading, writing, 
reflecting  
 
 
 
 
 
 
Year 7 Camp 12-14/6/24 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Week 16 

Semester Holiday: 22 June to 7 July 2024 inclusive 
School Resumes: Monday, 8 July 2024 – no SFD 

 


	Semester Holiday: 22 June to 7 July 2024 inclusive

