

Craigslea State High School

Year 7 German

2024 Semester 1 Student Planner

Unit 1: Meeting New People Unit 2: What is School Life?

Week	Date Work Begins	Work Outline	Assessment Item	Date Due
		Unit 1: Meeting New People		
		Learning Experience 1:		
1	22/01/24	Welcome to German at Craigslea SHS (2 weeks)	26/1 Australia Day	
		Orientation week: Welcome to German!	-	
2	29/01/24	Greetings, numbers and Basic Sounds		
		Learning Experience 2:		
		Meeting & Describing yourself (2 weeks)		
3	05/02/24	My name, suburb, age, birthday		
4	12/02/24	My Hobbies and my Family		
		My family, home and pets		
		Learning Experience 3:		
		My Personality & German teens (2 weeks)		
5	19/02/24	My personality, likes and interests	Formative: Reading	
6	26/02/24	German teens: What's different?	Comprehension	
		Learning Experience 4:		
		Revision, Assessment and feedback (3 weeks)		
7	04/03/24	Revision and Written Task	Exam: listening,	Week 7
		German sounds and Speaking Task	speaking, reading,	
8	11/03/24	Feedback and Intercultural Text NAPLAN	analysing NAPLAN 13-25/3/24	
9	18/03/24	NOI FOR	1VAI LAIV 13-23/3/24	
10	25/03/24			

Mid Semester Holiday: 29 March to 14 April 2024 inclusive

School Resumes: Monday, 15 April 2024

,,						
		Unit 2: What is School Life?				
11	15/04/24	Learning Experience 1: Introduction				
12	22/04/24	Learning Experience 2: In the classroom	25/04 Anzac Day			
13	29/04/24	Classroom objects and possessive pronouns Classroom interactions and using the Imperative				
14 15	06/05/24 13/05/24	Learning Experience 3: My School Timetable and school subjects My subject preferences, likes and dislikes Our school buildings and facilities Giving directions around the school	06/05 Labour Day			
16	20/05/24	Learning Experience 4: Revision, Assessment and Feedback Revision and Written task German Sounds and Speaking task Feedback and Intercultural Text	Exam: reading, writing, reflecting	Week 16		
17	27/05/24	Learning Experience 5: Describing my pets (3 weeks)				
18	03/06/24					
19	10/06/24	Year 7 Camp	Year 7 Camp 12-14/6/24			
20	17/06/24		•			
	Son	nostor Holiday: 22 June to 7 July	v 2024 inclusivo			

Semester Holiday: 22 June to 7 July 2024 inclusive School Resumes: Monday, 8 July 2024 – no SFD